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Friday 6th December 2018.  
Dear Parent/Carer,  
 
I am writing to inform you of a new punctuality initiative that we are starting at Montgomery to challenge 
lateness to school. The new initiative will commence from Monday 10th December.  
 
Following our recent changes to the consequence system and immediate sanctions, students that are late to 
school will receive a 30-minute detention, after school, on the same day. Students are expected to arrive at 
school by 8.40am and in their tutor base by 8.45am the school gates will close at 8.46am. 
 
You will be notified of the detention by text message, if there is a legitimate reason for the late please reply to 
the text message. If you are not receiving messages or emails from school, please contact us to check that we 
have your up-to date contact information. As always this initiative is to continue our drive to be the best we 
can be and we hope that you will work with us to achieve our vision.  
 
In addition to this, following on from the parent’s forum last week I have put together a list of useful contacts 
in our pastoral team for any pastoral concerns or issues that arise, however the first contact should be your 
child’s progress tutor: 
 
Position Name Email Address 
Year 7 Progress Manager Mr Hegarty r.hegarty@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
 Year 7 Pastoral Manager Mrs Watson c.watson@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Year 8 Progress Manager Mr Wilcock r.wilcock@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
 Year 8 Pastoral Manager Mr Benson d.benson@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Year 9 Progress Manager Mr McArdle c.mcardle@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
 Year 9 Pastoral Manager Miss Sharpe r.sharpe@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Year 10 Progress Manager Miss Holden l.holden@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
 Year 10 Pastoral Manager Mr Sherwood m.sherwood@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Year 11 Progress Manager Mrs Gilderdale l.gilderdale@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
 Year 11 Pastoral Manager Mrs Chapman c.chapman@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Lead Attendance Manager Mr Burns t.burns@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Lead Behaviour Manager Mr Burrows d.burrows@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Deputy Safeguarding Lead Mrs Hughes j.hughes@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Assistant Leader of Pastoral Mrs Cumming e.cumming@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Assistant Principal - Teaching and Learning/SEND  Mrs Whittle r.whittle@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
Vice Principal and DSL Miss Smith g.smith@montgomeryschool.co.uk  
 
As always I would like to thank you for your ongoing support and if you have any questions, ideas or queries 
please do not hesitate to contact me.  
 
Yours sincerely,  

 
Mrs E Cumming 
Assistant Leader of Pastoral and Welfare.  

 

mailto:r.hegarty@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:c.watson@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:r.wilcock@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:d.benson@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:c.mcardle@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:r.sharpe@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:l.holden@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:m.sherwood@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:l.gilderdale@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:c.chapman@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:t.burns@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:d.burrows@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:j.hughes@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:e.cumming@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:r.whittle@montgomeryschool.co.uk
mailto:g.smith@montgomeryschool.co.uk

